Chapter 4
Peripherals and Accessories
4-248 HP e3000 Business Servers Configuration Guide � Effective 1/04
Information Subject to Change
Subchapter 4.8�Tape Drives, Libraries, and DVD-ROM
DDS DAT Tape Drives and DDS Autoloaders
Description
HP offers the latest DDS-2, DDS-3, and the latest DDS-4 tape drives. The new DDS- 4 tape cassette with

the A- and N-Class servers.
Table 4.8.3  Part Numbers, Format, and Configuration
Part Number Format Configuration
A3183A DDS-2 Internal to SPU cabinet
A3324A DDS-2 Standalone
C3556U DDS-2 Expansion module
A3311A DDS-3 Expansion module with DDS-3 tape drive option
A3312A DDS-3 Field rack expansion module with DDS-3 tape drive option
A3312AZ DDS-3 Factory rack enclosure with DDS-3 tape drive option
A3330A DDS-2 Rackmountable
C6366A DDS-2 Desktop Standalone autoloader DAT
A3542A DDS-3 DDS-3 internal to SPU cabinet
C6364A DDS-3 Desktop Standalone DAT (Rack-ready C6365A)
C6367A DDS-3 Autoloader (Field-rack�requires C4318B)
C4318SZ DDS-2 Autoloader (Factory-rack)
Opt 102 DDS-2 Factory-rack DAT Drive
Opt 103 DDS-3 Factory-rack DAT Drive
Opt 104 DDS-3 Factory-rack DAT Autoloader
C6368A  DDS-4 Desktop standalone DAT
C6369A DDS-4 Rack ready single drive DAT
C6370A DDS-4 DAT Autoloader desktop standalone
C6371A DDS-4 DAT Autoloader rack ready
C4318SZ opt 110 DDS-4 Single drive pre-installed in rack DAT
C4318SZ opt 111 DDS-4  DAT Autoloader pre-installed in rack
Chapter 4
Peripherals and Accessories
4-250 HP e3000 Business Servers Configuration Guide � Effective 1/04
Information Subject to Change
DDS-3 Autoloader�C6366A
HP offers a six-cartridge DDS-3 autoloader (A3716A).  This is a standalone device that has a single DDS-3 drive
and can hold up to six DDS-3 cartridges.  Typical capacity is 144 GB assuming a 2:1 compression ratio.  The
autoloader is supported only when used on a dedicated single ended SCSI bus and managed by a
backup/restore software package such as HP OmniBack II.  Multiple autoloaders on a single bus is supported
provided only autoloaders are on the bus and all devices on the bus are managed by the same backup software
application.
DDS-4 Autoloader�C6370A (desktop), C6371A (rack-ready), and C4318SZ option 111 (factory-
integrated)
HP offers a six tape DDS-4 autoloader as a standalone device or rack-ready unit.  The autoloader has a single
DDS-4 tape drive and can hold up to 6 DDS-4 tapes.  Typical capacity is 240 GB assuming a 2:1 compression
ratio.  The DDS-4 autoloader has an Ultra2 wide compatible SCSI interface.  The HP Autoloader must be used
with a suitable backup package such as HP OmniBack II.  Although the unit can be used with DDS-1 (90-
meter), DDS-2 and DDS-3 tapes it is recommended that only DDS-4 tapes are used for regular backups.  The
mixing of different types of tape is not recommended.  Up to two autoloaders can be used on the same bus.
DDS Media Information
• C5709A�Cleaning Cassette for DDS Tape Drives
• C5705A�5-pack of DDS Tape, 60-meter, 1.3 GB